that had been chartered and operating for not less than three years before that date.

(3)  A statement of registration that designates the commissioner as its agent for the purpose of receiving service of legal
documents or process.

(4)  A registration filing fee of one thousand one hundred ninety-six dollars ($1,196) shall accompany the statement of
registration, which shall be deposited in the Risk Retention Administration Account, which is hereby created within the
Insurance Fund. Notwithstanding Section 13340 of the Government Code, moneys in the account are continuously

[...]

(f)  The purchasing group shall notify the commissioner in writing of any changes in the information provided according to
subdivision (a) within 30 days of the effective date of the change.
SEC. 4. Section 705 of the Insurance Code is amended to read:

705.  The commissioner shall require the payment of one hundred thirty-six dollars ($136), in advance, as a fee for filing an
application for each amendment of a certificate of authority authorizing any insurer to transact business in this state.
Notwithstanding Section 701, each insurer possessing a certificate of authority of indefinite term pursuant to that section shall
owe and pay an annual fee of four hundred twenty-four dollars ($424), in advance, on account of that certificate until its final
expiration. That fee shall be for annual periods commencing on July 1 of each year and ending on June 30 of each year and is
due on each March 1 and is delinquent on and after each April 1.

SEC. 5. Section 705.1 of the Insurance Code is amended to read:

705.1. The commissioner shall require the payment of four thousand two hundred thirty-three dollars ($4,233), in advance, as a
fee for filing an application and all supporting exhibits including articles of incorporation, certificates of organization, certificates of
capital and assets, certificates of deposit, financial statements, affidavits, appointments of agents for service of process, bonds,

[...]

shall notify the commissioner of the details of the proposed transfer, and shall file promptly all resulting amendments to corporate
documents filed or required to be filed with the commissioner.

(d) An insurer seeking qualification under this section shall pay to the commissioner a filing fee of six thousand three hundred fifty
dollars ($6,350). Except for an insurer that is a wholly owned subsidiary of a domestic holding company, an insurer seeking
qualification shall file with the Secretary of State a statement of redomestication as prescribed by subdivision (c) of Section 201.6
of the Corporations Code and shall also file with the commissioner a designation of an agent for service of process.

[...]

longer qualifies under this section.

(e) A domestic insurer that is qualified as a professional reinsurer may include that designation in its name, solicitations, and
advertisements.

(f) An insurer seeking qualification under this section shall pay a filing fee of three thousand three hundred twenty-eight dollars
($3,328), in advance, to the commissioner.

(g)  The commissioner may adopt regulations in accordance with the procedure provided in Chapter 3.5 (commencing with
Section 11340) of Part 1 of Division 3 of Title 2 of the Government Code or otherwise prescribe requirements consistent with this

[...]

section.

(h) The commissioner may post prescribed requirements, consistent with this section, on the department’s Internet Web site.

SEC. 9. Section 742.39 of the Insurance Code is amended to read:

742.39. The commissioner shall require the payment of five thousand two hundred twenty-nine dollars ($5,229), in advance, as a
fee for filing an application for each certificate of compliance. Notwithstanding Section 742.36, each holder of a certificate of
compliance of indefinite term shall owe and pay an annual fee of four hundred twenty-four dollars ($424), in advance, on account
of the certificate until final expiration. In addition, each holder of a certificate of compliance of indefinite term shall owe and pay an
annual fee of four hundred twenty dollars ($420) for filing of financial information.